
RESOLUTION NO. 5868-25 
 

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR CURED IN PLACE PLASTIC PIPE 
RELINING SERVICES AND AUTHORIZING 

THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT 
 

WHEREAS, the above-referenced project was advertised on January 24, 2025, 

in the Daily Journal of Commerce and the City requested competitive sealed bids; 
 

WHEREAS, four (4) bids were received prior to the February 12, 2025, 

submission deadline; 
 

WHEREAS, Insituform Technologies, LLC was the lowest, responsible bidder for 
the project with an initial bid of $344,352.00, which was adjusted through negotiations 
permitted under ORS 279C.340 to a contract price of $270,941.00 while maintaining the 
original unit pricing; and 

 

WHEREAS, there are funds budgeted for this project in the Sewer Fund and 

project was included in the 2024-2028 approved Capital Improvement Plan. 
 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF TUALATIN, OREGON, that: 

 

Section 1. Insituform Technologies, LLC is hereby awarded a contract for Cured 

In Place Plastic (CIPP) Pipe Relining Services; 
 

Section 2. The City Manager is authorized to execute a contract with Insituform 

Technologies in the amount of $270,941.00; 

 

Section 3. The City Manager, or the City Manager’s designee, is authorized to 

execute Change Orders totaling up to 10% of the original contract amount; and 
 

Section 4. This resolution is effective upon adoption. 

Adopted by the City Council this 24th day of March, 2025. 

 

ATTEST: 
 

BY   
City Recorder 

CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON 
 

BY    
Mayor 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Resolution No. 5868-25 Page 1 of 1 


